fantech
1SDE Series
Standard Duty Exhaust Fans
fantech
1SDE Series
Standard Duty Exhaust Wall Fans
Standard duty belt drive exhaust wall fans are designed to move large volumes of
air quickly at relatively low static pressures. They are ideal for light to medium duty

Dimensional information is in inches.
Air flow
Dimensions
Accessories
1ACC..MD
Motorized Damper
Manufactured from 14-gauge
galvanized steel frame 2” deep with
1” flange. Damper is equipped with
a motor to open and a spring return
to close. Max velocity is 3500 FPM.
120/240V, 0.19/0.11A, 60 Hz.
Model Fan Size Shipping
weight, lbs
UPC #
1ACC24MD 24 29 47011    1
1ACC30MD 30 39 47016    6
1ACC36MD 36 51 47021    0
1ACC42MD 42 67 47026    5
1ACC48MD 48 83 47031    9
1ACC..WD
Wall Damper
Single panel exhaust shutter manufactured from 19-gauge
galvanized steel frame 3” deep with 1 5/8” flange. For quiet
operation aluminum blades have felted edges. Models 42WD
and 48WD are double panel.
Specification Data
Model Fan Size Recommended
Wall Opening
Flange,
inch
Shipping
weight, lbs
UPC #
1ACC24WD 24 25 x 25 27 x 27 9 47014    2
1ACC30WD 30 31 x 31 33 x 33 17 47019    7
1ACC36WD 36 37 x 37 39 x 39 22 47024    1
1ACC42WD 42 43 x 43 45 x 45 26 47029    6
1ACC48WD 48 49 x 49 51 x 51 31 47029    0
Specification Data
Model Fan Size Shipping
weight, lbs
UPC #
1ACC24SG 24 35 47012    8
1ACC30SG 30 39 47017    3
1ACC36SG 36 61 47022    7
1ACC42SG 42 61 47027    2
1ACC48SG 48 120 47032    6
1ACC..WC
Wall Collar
An easy way to install vertically
mounted supply and exhaust
fans. An internal flange is
provided for shutter mounting.
The external flange provides
a flashing for the wall opening.
Galvanized steel construction.
Specification Data
Model Fan Size Shipping
weight, lbs
UPC #
1ACC24WC 24 53 47013    4
1ACC30WC 30 77 47018    0
1ACC36WC 36 88 47023    4
1ACC42WC 42 97 47028    9
1ACC48WC 48 123 47033    3
Specification Data
1ACC..WH
Weatherhood
Shield fan and damper opening in walls from rain and
snow. Sized to easily mount to wall collar. Galvanized steel
construction. A bird screen is included. Weatherhoods are
shipped unassembled with assembly hardware included.
Specification Data
Model Fan Size Recommended
Wall Opening
Flange,
inch
Shipping
weight, lbs
UPC #
1ACC24WH 24 13 x 13 15 x 15 31 47015    9
1ACC30WH 30 17 x 17 19 x 19 44 47020    3
1ACC36WH 36 19 x 19 21 x 21 58 47025    8
1ACC42WH 42 21 x 21 23 x 23 74 47030    2
1ACC48WH 48 25 x 25 27 x 27 97 47035    7
Scan this code to watch the Installation
Video on the YouTube channel fantechusa
Sy
st